

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1206/2019

VIJAY GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 146454/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 7.11.2019 within two weeks. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner makes request to serve the respondents through standing counsel. Permission granted.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 submits that vakalatnama has been filed but the name of Ld. Advocate-on-record has not been shown in the Cause List. Registry to update the database accordingly.

List again on 5.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar