

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1206/2019

VIJAY GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter was listed before the Registrar's Court on 8.11.2019, however, order passed by Registrar's Court is not mentioned in the office report. According to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, he was permitted to serve the respondents through standing counsel. Registry to explain as to why the previous order is not mentioned in the office report. He further submits that notice alongwith copy of pleadings has been duly served upon the standing counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 28. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

Spare copy has been filed in respect of respondent No.29. Notice be issued immediately.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, appearing on behalf of Ms. Astha Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.17, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi appears for respondent No.20, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Simran Agarwal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Advocate-on-record appears for State of Chhattisgarh, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.25, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Jishnu M.L., appearing on behalf of Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate-on-record appears for State of Kerala, Ld. Advocate, Ms. Kajal Dalal, appearing on behalf of M/s PLR Chambers & Co., Advocate-on-record appears for State of West Bengal and Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.14. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 02.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar