

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1206/2019

VIJAY GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Rani Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 6 to 8, 11 to 13, 15, 19, 26, 27 and 29 but none has entered appearance.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 22 has been filed in January, 2020 and on behalf of respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 9, 10, 16, 18, 21, 23, 24 & 28 has been filed in November and December, 2019. Ld. counsels for the said respondents seek four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted, as last opportunity.

On 3.12.2019, respondent Nos.14, 20 and 25 were granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, however it has not been filed till today. Ld. counsels for the said respondents seek four weeks' more time to file vakalatnama

and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. However, vakalatnama may be filed.

On 3.12.2019, four weeks' time was granted to respondent No.17 for filing counter affidavit, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.17 seeks four weeks' more time to file counter affidavit. Granted, as last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not by the above-said respondents as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar