

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1206/2019

VIJAY GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 10047/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT

IA No. 146454/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 58513/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 126131/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10047/2020 (IV-B)

)

Date : 03-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Abhinay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Contd....

Item No.14

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Appearance

Petitioner-Ms Parul Khurana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10047/2020

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent nos.3 & 6 and 4 & 5 have not filed counter affidavit despite vakalatnama having been filed on 12.10.2020 and 15.12.2020 respectively.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar